THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The COUNTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

At aregular meeting of the Commissioners' Co strop County, Texas, held on the 29th day of December, on a motion made by Commissioner
and seconded by Commissioner (e , the following order was adopted:

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed financial \,
reports of the regular term of the Commissioners' Court; and \

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners' Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners' Court a report for the month ended November, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, November, 2015 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners' Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer's custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

GENERAL 469,727.92

469,727.92

1,234,824.81 1,225,431.24

1,209,829.81

DEDICATED FUNDS 1,225,926.39

R&BPCT.#1 1,532,713.90 71,934.06 1,604,647.96 V 81,357.01 1,523,290,95 1,527,088.62

R & BPCT. #2 1,608,281.53 116,430.20 1,724,711.73 170,684.67 1,554,027.06 1,570,161.58

1,345,809.53

135,165.81

R & BPCT.#3 1,439,256.34

R&BPCT.#4 1,904,325.67 140,510.43 1,856,222.96

1,996,733.39 1,853,166.84

235 WILDFIRE - FEMA PA 3,955,083.94 0.00 3,955,083.94 374,556.40 3,580,527.54 3,580,527.54

315,000.00

315,000.00 315,000.00

275 ELGIN TIRZ 315,000.00




1,761,336.79 267,860.63 2,029,197.42 202,212.50 1,826,984.92

435.09 63,763.53 1,456.86 62,306.67

DAHOT CHECKFEE ’ 135,756.30 1800.07 136,556.37 93.60  136,462.77 136,462.77

DA SPECIAL ACCOUNT ~ 3,305.89 ’ 0.00 3,305.89 2,133.56 1,172.33 ©1,372.91

ROAD DISTRICT #3 10,258.04 295.27 10,553.31 0.00 10,553.31 10,684.42

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION 6,177.42 0.00 6,177.42 0.00 6,177.42 6,177.42

HOUSTON TOAD 204,679.83 168.23 204,848.06 0.00 204,848.06 204,848.06

JUVENILE BOOT CAMP 145,736.16 118.84 145,855.00 27,664.92 118,190.08 118,190.08

LAW LIBRARY 37,242.81

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLAN 145,742.27

145,742.27 144,228.99
D A LAW ENFORCEMENT 158,034.23 134.22 158,168.45 0.00 158,168.45 158,168.45

INMATE TELEPHONE 116,738.90 14,100.00 130,838.90 112,718.21 117,522.09

ELECTIONS ADMIN 58,891.59 ~0.00  58,891.59 528395 53,607.64 53,607.64

PAYROLL B 124,625.49 2,687,741.37 2,812,366.86 2,634,195.71 178,171.15 178,171.15

JP1 & JP3 CC FUND ~ 53,734.89 110,132.86 163,867.75 88,296.01 75,571.74 75,571.74

HOT TAXFUND 470,278.75 29,125.66 499,404.41 16,518.47 482,885.94 484,977.69

ADULT PROBATION 154,952.35 261,359.39 416,311.74 154,435.33 261,876.41 261,876.41
FUND TOTALS 16,123,668.14 5,337,999.53 21,461,667.67 5,760,826.70 15,700,840.97 15,739,546.77



khkdhkihhids

6,068,668.97

*

EX XX LT EE LR LR LR LR R R LR EE LR R LR R R R R R R Rk R R

GENERAL FUND 9,067,957.95 (3,000,000.00) 6,067,957.95

R & B PCT. 231,892.42 0.00 231,892.42 21.02 231,913.44

R & BPCT. #2

231,517.12

TEXAS TERM 1,260,080.00 0.00 1,260,080.00 139.23 1,260,219.23
MBIA 1,146,385.20 0.00 1,146,385.20 190.01 1,146,575.21
SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS 12,784,935.89 (3,000,000.00) 9,784,935.89 1,159.14 9,786,095.03

“ /‘u_ /4
Clara Beckett, Comm 'ssmn PrecThct2 N

ol Hpe—

Paul Pape, Bastrop €ounty Judge

/g/é%w

William Pifia, Commissioner, Precinct 1

v = :
{g%n Idaus,\CT;mml sioner, Precinct 3

Bybba Snowden, Commissionier;Precinct 4




